		5/1	40>
(Bev. 6-93)	24-2002	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 102	101886	iginal documents or cop	y thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ted Gower Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ess of receiving party(ies): International, Inc. ess:	040 U.S. PTO 10/146094
 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 8, 2002 	Street Addres	s: P.O. Box 31973 Palm Beach Garden: s) & address(es) attached?	
		1	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, 	the execution date of	f the application is: May	y 14, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numb	ers attached? Ves	X No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number	of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:	X Enclosed	CFR 34)\$ d to be charged to depo	
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	8. Deposit acco 13-0439 (Attach dup	unt number licate copy of this page if pay	/ing by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my inquiredge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Michael A. Slavin Docket No. 1789.010 Mail documents to be recorde Commissioner of Paten Wash	Date Total number o	f pages including cover	
02 FC:581 40.00 DP		PATE REEL: 012915 F	

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: <u>Ted_Gower</u> Status: <u>an_individual</u> Address: <u>624_Riverside_Road</u>		
City: <u>N.Palm Beach, Florida</u> State/Zip: <u>FL, 33408</u>		
ASSIGNEE: Targus International, Inc.		
Status:a Florida Corporation		
Address: <u>P.O. Box 31973</u>		
City: <u>Palm Beach Gardens</u> State/Zip: <u>FL 33420</u>		
TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>BLAST CURTAIN</u> U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: <u>N/A</u>		

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

N/A

The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: <u>5/8/2</u>	Ted Gower
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)	
day of, 2002, by Cathy T. Nicholson Commission # CC 837944 Expires June 27, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	was acknowledged before me this fte attained Notary. Personally known Produced Identification
Type of Identif	ication Produced

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

U.S. FILING DATE:
